STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION CONSERVATION DIVISION 500 INSURANCE BUILDING 212 NORTH MARKET WICHITA 2, KANSAS



WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION FORM File One Copy

Lease Owner Glen Rupe & Art Gorski (Applicant) Address 925 O.W. Garvey Bldg. Wichita, Kansas 67202
Lease (Farm Name) K. Vopat #2 Well No. #2
Well Location NW NE SE Sec. 16 Twp. 14S Rge. (E) 10 (W)
County Ellsworth Field Name (If any)
Total Depth 2962' Oil Well Gas Well Input Well SWD Well D & A X Was well log filed with application? Yes If not, explain:
Date and hour plugging is desired to begin 6:30 October 25, 1971 Plugging of the well will be done in accordance with the Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission. Name of the person on the lease in charge of well owner Vic Gustus
Address 100 Park AVe. Bldg. Okla. City, Okla.
Plugging Contractor Leben Drilling, Inc. License No.
Address 100 Park Ave. Buiding Oklahoma City, Oklhaoma 73102
Invoice covering assessment for plugging this well should be sent to Glen Rupe & Art Gorski Address 925 O.W. Garvey Bldg. Wichita, Kansas 67202 and payment will be guaranteed by applicant.
Signed: Luslie Kite Applicant or Acting Agent
Date:



State Corporation Commission

CONSERVATION DIVISION

(Oil, Gas and Water)

212 N. Market

500 Insurance Bldg.
WICHITA, KANSAS 67202

November 1, 1971

WELL PLUGGING AUTHORITY

Well No.

Lease

Description

County

Total Depth Plugging Contractor Leben Drilling, Inc.

2

Katherine Vopat NW NE SE 16-14-10W

Ellsworth

2962

Glen Rupe Suite 925 - 200 W. Douglas Wichita, Kansas 67202

Gentlemen:

This is your authority to plug the above subject well in accordance with the Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission.

This authority is void after 90 days from the above date.

Very truly yours,

Gilbert Toman Box 180 Holyrood, Kansas is hereby assigned to supervise the plugging of the above named well.

KANSAS

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

CONSERVATION DIVISION AGENT'S REPORT

J. Lewis Brock Administrator 500 Insurance Building Wichita, Kansas 67202 CONSERVATION DIVISION

Operator's Full	1 Name	Glen Rupe					
Complete Addres	ss 222 Brown Bldg.,	Wichita, Kansas 672	202				
Lease Name	Katherine Vopat	Wel	1 No.		2		
Location	DE NE SE	Sec. 16	Twp.	14 Rge.	10 (E)	(W)	Х
County	T077 1.1						-
Abandoned Oil	WellGas Well	Input Well	s	WD Well	D	& A X	
	hereafter indicated						
Plugging Contra	actor Leben Drilling	, Inc.					
Address 200 W	I. Douglas, Wichita,	Kansas	Lice	ense No.			-
	leted: Hour 12:30			October			144009
The above well	was plugged as follo						Miles
Hole filled w	with mud to 260°. Pl	ug and $\frac{1}{2}$ sack hulls p	oushed	to 260°	and ho	le c omor	+
		l pipe. Hole filled					
sack hulls pu	ished to 40° and hole	cemented to base of	cella	r with 1	0 sacks	cement.	_
	ged and cemented with						-
							-
							-
				2			-
							-
I hereby certif	y that the above wel	l was plugged as herei	in sta	ited.	,		-
	NVOICED	Signed	Still	lugging	1/2	and I	
DA	TE 11/2/71	· ,		- ~PP*M8	pupervi	BUF	
	V. NO. 4545-0						



State Corporation Commission

CONSERVATION DIVISION

(Oil, Gas and Water) 500 Insurance Bldg. 212 N. WICHITA, KANSAS 67202 212 N. Market

October 25, 1971

VERBAL PERMIT FORM (To Be Filed By Plugging Agent)

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION CONSERVATION DIVISION

J. Lewis Brock Administrator 500 Insurance Building Wichita, Kansas 67202

Dear Sir;
Mr. Jim Rogers of Leben Drilling, Inc. has this
date requested permission to plug the following described well:
Mr. Rogers guarantees payment of the plugging fee.
Operator's full Name: Glen Rupe
Complete Address: 222 Brown Bldg., Wichita, Kansas 67202
Lease Name: Katherine Vopat Well No. 2
Location: NW SE Sec. 16 Twp. 14 Rge. 10 (E) (W) X
County: Total Depth 2962 Oil Well
Gas WellInput WellSWD WellD & A X Lost Hole
Mr. Rogers was instructed to plug the well as follows:
Fill hole with mud to 260°. Push plug and $\frac{1}{2}$ sack hulls to 260° and
cement hole with 25 sacks cement through drill pipe. Fill hole with
mud to 40°. Push plug and $\frac{1}{2}$ sack hulls to 40° and cap hole with 10
sacks cement. Bridge rathole and cement with 2 sacks cement.
Very truly yours,

Conservation Division Agent

WELL LOG

Sec. 16 T. 145 R. 10W

Loc. NW NE SE

County Ellsworth

Casing 8 5/8"

Company Glen Rupe & Art Gorski

Contractor Leben Drilling, Inc.

Farm K. Vopat #2

Total Depth 2962'

Commenced October 20	, 1971	Production	
Completed October 25,	1971		
	Figures Indicate Bottom of	Formations	
6 16 26 56 58 85 147	0' - 40' surface soil clay 40' - 60' clay & shale 50' - 160' shale & sand 50' - 269' shale 69' - 560' shale & red bed 50' - 583' anhy 33' - 850' shale 50' - 1475' shale & lime 75' - 2505' lime & shale 05' - 2962' lime	/ & post rock	
		RECEIVED STATE CORPORATION COMMISS NOV 1 1971 CONSERVATION DIVISION Wichita, Kansas	X.
State of Oklahoma	ss		
County of Oklahoma			
I, Leslie Kite the above and foregoing Well.	of Leben	Drilling, Inc., upon of the log of the K. Vo	path state that pat #2
		Leslie lite	
Subscribed and sworn t	o before me this <u>274</u>	day of _	let_,197
My Commission Expires	:4-29-75	Tackie Tuling.	

STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Give All Information Completely
Make Required Affidavit
Mail or Deliver Report to:
Conservation Division
State Corporation Commission
212 No. Market

WELL PLUGGING RECORD

212 No. Market Wichita, Kansas 67202	Ellswo	orth	County	. Sec. 16	Twp. 14S Rge.	(E) 10 (W)
NORTH	Location as "NE	CNWXSW"	or footage from	n lines	NW NE SE	
	Lease Owner Lease Name	K. Vopat		ISKI		*** #2
	Office Address_	925 O.W.	Garvey Bl	dg. Wid	hita, Kansa	_ Well No#2 as 67202
	Character of Wo	ell (completed	as Oil, Gas or	Dry Hole) _	Dry Hole	
	Date well comp Application for	(D) (O) (D) (O) (O) (O) (O) (O) (O) (O) (O) (O) (O	0 1 1			19_71
	Application for I	plugging med_ olugging appro	ved Octob	er 25,	****	
1 1	Plugging comme	encedUCL	ober 25,			19 71
	Plugging comple		ober 25,		Dry Hole	19 71
	Reason for aban	donment of we	Il or producing	formation	Dry note	
	If a producing	well is abandor	ed, date of las	t production_		19
Locate well correctly on above	Was permission	obtained from	the Conserva	tion Division	or its agents bef	ore plugging was com-
Section Plat Name of Conservation Agent who st	menced? upervised plugging of this	0:	lbert Tom	an		
Producing formation	D	epth to top			Total Depth of	Well 2962' Feet
Show depth and thickness of all wa	ter, oil and gas formation	s.				
OIL, CAS OR WATER RECO	PRDS					CASING RECORD
FORMATION	CONTENT	FROM	то	SIZE	PUT IN	PULLED OUT
				8 5/8"	269'	-0-
Plug @ 40' 1/	4 hulls 10 s	x cement		CONSER	PORATION DIVIS	
					chita, Kansas	
Name of Plugging Contractor	Leben Drilling,	description is nec Inc. City, Okla	essary, use BACK			
STATE OF <u>Oklahoma</u> Leslie Kite	, COU	NTY OF	Oklahoma		, SS.	
		wylada af il	(employee of o	wner) or (ov	mer or operator)	of the above-described
well, being first duly sworn on oat above-described well as filed and t	that the same are true an	d correct. So	help me God.	nts, and matt	ers herein contai	ned and the log of the
		(Signature)	1019 110 000.	Leslie	Kite	
Subscribed and Sworn to b	efore me this 29	day of	acta	hog	(Address)	7/
./	-1			frek	in the	llry
My commission expires 4-29	-75		i			Notary Public.